NOTICE OF WORKING SESSION

SAINT DAVID FIRE DISTRICT

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Saint David Fire District Board and the general public that the Board will hold a work session open to the public on Wednesday, October 13, 2024, beginning at 06:00 PM at the Saint David Fire District Meeting Room, 515 E Dragoon Vista Lane, Saint David.

Note: Depending on the level of attendance, a quorum of the Saint David Fire District Governing Board may exist at this meeting. No official action will be taken at this meeting, which is open to the public.